

IMAGINIT Technologies Exhibits with Eagle Point Software at the 2023 AIA Conference

IMAGINIT Experts to Showcase Innovative Solutions to Increase Team Efficiencies and Employee Potential with New IMAGINIT Clarity Software and ProductivityNOW eLearning Solutions

BALTIMORE, MD — June 6, 2023 — IMAGINIT Technologies, a leading provider of architecture, engineering and construction (AEC) solutions, is pleased to announce that a team of experts on IMAGINIT Clarity, ProductivityNOW and Eagle Point Software experts will be on hand in booth #1139 during the 2023 AIA Conference on Architecture in San Francisco, June 7-10, 2023. This collaboration presents attendees a unique opportunity to learn from experts who can provide innovative solutions to contemporary challenges in talent acquisition, upskilling, and retention as well as demonstrate how Clarity helps architects improve firm profitability by eliminating design hours spent on repetitive tasks.

"Today's architectural firms are challenged with tightened project timelines, finding talented staff to execute on current projects, while at the same time focusing on innovation to win new projects and remain competitive," says Bill Zavadil, president and chief operating officer, IMAGINIT Technologies. "Investing in a continuous learning solution like our ProductivityNOW solution, helps create a culture that embraces professional development ultimately attracting and retaining the brightest employees. In addition, our Clarity software increases efficiency and team output of tasks in Autodesk Revit, Autodesk BIM Collaborate Pro, and Autodesk Construction Cloud. Whether your teams are focused on ramping up summer interns on the latest CAD tools, or automating time consuming manual tasks so they can focus on more strategic work, stop by our booth to meet with our experts and learn more."

IMAGINIT's ProductivityNOW eLearning and Support platform is an easy way to give BIM and CAD teams reliable and consistent answers to urgent questions and to enhance their Autodesk software skills. Powered by the Pinnacle Series platform from Eagle Point Software, ProductivityNOW includes Autodesk learning content, hundreds of videos, user quizzes as well as content from <u>ASCENT Center for Technical Knowledge</u>, a division of Rand Worldwide. Firms can also upload their own content to the Platform such as workflows and standards to help ensure consistent design practices across the firm.

"We're excited to work side by side at this year's conference. It's an extension of the work we've already done with IMAGINIT in helping to create a rock-solid foundation for ProductivityNOW powered by our Pinnacle Series Platform," says Steve Biver, chief operating officer, Eagle Point Software. "Our long-term relationship continues to grow as we find opportunities together to help customers access the best learning content in the industry. We love seeing results when firms fully embrace learning initiatives to advance the productivity and professional development of their employees. When it comes to training and education, our two teams are ready to answer any question attendees throw at us."

About IMAGINIT Technologies

IMAGINIT Technologies, a division of Rand Worldwide, advances the way architects and

engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing, and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivaled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

About Rand Worldwide

Rand Worldwide is one of the world's leading providers of professional services and technology to the engineering community, targeting organizations in the building, infrastructure and manufacturing industries. www.rand.com

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

Autodesk, the Autodesk logo, as well as any products mentioned are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone 508-663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact
Cyrus Mavalwala
Cross Border Communications
Phone: 416-848-1885
cyrus@crossborderpr.com